102153121

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-28-02 Philip F. Friedrich

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement Change of Name

06/25/02 Execution Date:

✓ Assignment

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: PFF and Associates dba Friedrich & Associates

Internal Address:

Street Address: 6481 Orangethorpe Avenue, Suite 29

City: Buena Park State: CA Zip: 90620

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Merger

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{06/25/02}{1}$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers	attached?

_							
5	. Name	and	address	of party	to whor	n corres	spondence
	concer	ning	docume	nt shoul	d be ma	iled:	

Marlene Klein

Same as below Internal Address:

Street Address:__75 Enterprise, Suite 250

City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656

Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00

✓ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Yes 🔽 No

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Marlene Klein

Name of Person Signing

June 28, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/11/2002 TDIAZ1 00000076 29163207

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0165

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): FRIEP-004D
Whereas, I, Philip F. Friedrich of Fullerton, California	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improv	ements in <u>FAUCET BODY</u>
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on $6/25/02$, and
Whereas, PFF and Associates dba Friedrich & Associates of Buena F	Park, California herein referred to as
"assignee" whose post office address is 6481 Orangethorpe Avenue,	Suite 29, Buena Park, CA 90620 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the	receipt whereof is acknowledged, and
other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these prese	ents do sell, assign and transfer unto
said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the U	nited States and the entire right, title
and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted there	for in the United States, I hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	to issue said United States Patent to
said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	for his sole use and behoof; and for
the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the t	erm for which said Patent may be
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by m	e had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this	, 20 <i>03</i> ,
at Fullerton, California	Julilyh
State of) SS: County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20	
Seal(Notary Publi	c)

Send to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of Orange	ss.
On <u>June 25, 2002</u> before me,	Patricia M. Shuff (NOTARY)
personally appeared Philip F. Friedric	SIGNER(S)
PATRICIA M. SHUFF Comm. # 1354509 NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA Drange County My Comm. Expires May 11, 2006	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
,÷	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Satricia M. Shuff NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
The information below is not required by law. However edgement to an unauthorized document.	, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
X INDIVIDUAL	
CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment of Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
para,	Assignment of Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One NUMBER OF PAGES
CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	One
CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	One NUMBER OF PAGES June 25, 2002

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

APA 5/99

PATENT REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0167